20250509000141410 05/09/2025 03:28:53 PM UCC6 1/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)				
SPRFiling@cscglobal.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
3121 13927 CSC				
801 Adlai Stevenson Drive	Filed In: Alabama			
Springfield, IL 62703	(Shelby)			
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INF	ORMATION	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	E USE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Filer: attach Amendment Addendum		
20190827000314320 08/27/2019	(Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debtor's name in item 13.			
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a	above is terminated with resp	ect to the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Part(y)(ies) authorizing this	Termination Statement
3. ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and add For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9; check ASSIGN Collater	ress of Assignee in item 7c <u>a</u> ral box in Item 8 and describe	nd name of Assignor in item 9 the affected collateral in item 8		
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified additional period provided by applicable law	d above with respect to the s	ecurity interest(s) of Secured Party	authorizing this Continuation Sta	atement is continued for the
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:				
Check one of these two boxes.	Check <u>one</u> of these three box		ne: Complete item DELETE	E name: Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	CHANGE name and/or a item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7	a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c7a or 7b,	and item 7c to be de	leted in item 6a or 6b
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SRC Inverness Cliffs, LLC				
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON.	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIA	AL(S) SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party	(Information Change - provide only)	one name (7a or 7h) (use evact, full name; d	o not omit, modify, or abbreviate any nar	rt of the Debtor's name)
7. OF IXITOED OF TABBED IN OF THE COMPLETE OF ASSIGNMENT OF THE STATE OF THE COMPLETE OF ASSIGNMENT OF THE STATE OF THE COMPLETE OF ASSIGNMENT OF THE COMPLETE OF THE COMPLE	r information onlings - provide only	one hame (ra or rb) (use exact, full hame, u	o not offit, mounty, or appreviate any par	
OR				
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box: Indicate collateral:	*Check ASSIGN COLLATERAL or	DELETE collateral F	RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN* collateral
indicale collateral.	GHECK ASSIGN GOLLAI ERAL U	niy ii ine assignee's power to amend the rec	oru is illiliteu to certairi collateral ariu ues	ichibe ine conateral in Section o
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING T			e of Assignor, if this is an Assigni	ment)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and present the second	ovide name of authorizing Do	ebtor		
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON.	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIA	L(S) SUFFIX
10 ODTIONAL EILED DEEEDENGE DATA:				
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:				3121 1392

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 07/01/23)

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20190827000314320 08/27/2019 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FANNIE MAE 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SRC Inverness Cliffs, LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) OTHER INFORMATION (Please Describe) ITEM 8 (Collateral) OR 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX): DEBTOR NAME AND ADDRESS: SRC Inverness Cliffs, LLC - 110 Office Park Drive, Suite 300, Birmingham, AL 35223 SECURED PARTY NAME AND ADDRESS: FANNIE MAE - 11501 Outlook Street, Suite 300, Overland Park, KS 66211 17. Description of real estate:
SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral PART HEREOF 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

EXHIBIT A TO SCHEDULE A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Borrower)

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Part of the Southwest quarter and the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 1, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama and being more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Northeast corner of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 1 and run South 00° 00' 00" East along the East line of same 468.32 feet to a point on the Northwesterly line of Lot 100, Meadow Brook Highlands, as recorded in Map Book 14, page 21 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; thence run South 37° 57' 16" West along said Northwesterly line of Meadow Brook Highlands 1046.79 feet to a point on the Northerly line of Lot 93B, of the Amended Map of Resurvey of Lots 93 and 93 A, Meadow Brook, 18th Sector, Phase 1 and Acreage, as recorded in Map Book 14, page 48 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; thence run North 87° 47' 51" West along said North line of Lot 93B and Meadow Brook, 18th Sector, Phase 1, as recorded in Map Book 10, page 26 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama 426.59 feet to the common corner of Lots 90 and 91 of said subdivision; thence run South 46° 07' 59" West along the Northwesterly line of said subdivision 355.22 feet to an angle point of Lot 88; thence run South 00° 01' 07" East along the Westerly line of said Lot 88 a distance of 198.72 feet to the Northeasterly corner of an acreage tract owned by the State of Alabama, recorded in Instrument Number 2000000184500000 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; thence run South 42° 19' 38" West along the Northwesterly line of said acreage tract 566.22 feet to an angle point of same; thence run North 46° 28' 51" West along the Northerly line of said tract 120.00 feet to an angle point of Lot 41, of Barkley Square Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 27, page 32 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; thence the following courses along the Northeasterly line of said subdivision, North 40° 41° 28" West 94.56 feet; thence North 55° 09' 22" West, 312.38 feet; thence North 33° 22' 30" West, 269.22 feet to an angle point of Lot 62 of said subdivision; thence North 55° 10' 35" West along the Northeasterly line of Lot 62 and the extension thereof 96.44 feet to a point on the Southeasterly right of way of Valley Dale Road (Shelby County Highway No. 17); thence North 38° 13' 02" East along said right of way 52.94 feet to the Point of Curve of a curve to the right, having a radius of 2099.63 feet and a central angle of 11° 53' 29"; thence run North 44° 09' 46" East along the chord of said curve 434.98 feet to the Point of Tangent; thence run North 50° 06' 31" East along said right of way 97.64 feet to a Point on a curve to the left having a radius of 2904.82 feet and a central angle of 14° 09' 08"; thence run North 43° 01' 57" East along the chord of said curve 715.67 feet to the Point of Tangent; thence run North 35° 57' 23" East continuing along said right of way 1323.09 feet to the Southwesterly corner of the Inverness Elementary School property; thence run South 54° 02' 37" East along the Southwesterly line of said school property 700.42 feet to the Southeasterly corner of same; thence North 26° 51' 37" East along the Southeasterly line of said school property 101.23 feet to the Southwesterly corner of Parcel 2 of a survey by Rowland Jackins, dated September 26, 2003; thence run South 54° 34' 09" East along the Southwesterly line of said Parcel 2 a distance of 290.02 feet to a point on the South line of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 1, Township 19 South, Range 2 West; thence run North 87° 53' 30" West along said South line of quarter-quarter section 185.40 feet to the point of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPT:

Commencing at the NW corner of the SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 1, Township 19. South, Range 2 West, run thence S 88°24'18" E a distance of 307.50 feet, more or less, run thence S 01°35'42" W a distance of 297.22 feet, more or less, to a point on the south right of way of Valleydale Road and the grantor's property line, also being the Point of Beginning; run thence N 36°55'35" E a distance of 52.62 feet, more or less, run thence along an arc 436.05 feet, more or less, to the right having a radius of 2099.63 feet, the chord of which is N 43°25'28" E for a distance of 435.27 feet, more or less, run thence N 49°22'26" E a distance of 97.64 feet, more or less, run thence along an arc 731,36 feet, more or less, to the left, having a radius of 2904.82 feet, the chord of which is N 42°09'40" E for a distance of 729.43 feet, more or less, run thence N 35°20'16" E a distance of 106.67 feet, more or less, run thence N 35°09'03" E a distance of 1199.92 feet, more or less, run thence S 54°44'16" E a distance of 32.22 feet, more or less, run thence S 35°07'20" W a distance of 118.35 feet, more or less, run thence S 57°35'52" W a distance of 53.85 feet, more or less, run thence S 35°47'46" W a distance of 157.00 feet, more or less, run thence along an arc 117.53 feet, more or less, to the left, having a radius of 11409.00 feet, the chord of which is S 35°30'05" W for a distance of 117.53 feet, more or less, run thence S 15°11'14" W a distance of 52.90 feet, more or less, run thence S 54°43'04" W a distance of 53.04 feet, more or less, run thence S 34°51'51" W a distance of 410.00 feet, more or less, run thence S 53°18'00" W a distance of 15.81 feet, more or less, run thence S 34°51'51" W a distance of 270.00 feet, more or less, run thence S 08°17'20" W a distance of 11.18 feet, more or less, run thence S 34°51'51" W a distance of 172.49 feet, more or less, run thence along an arc 128.71 feet, more or less, to the right, having a radius of 2550.00 feet, the chord of which Is S 36°18'37" W for a distance of 128.70 feet, more or less, run thence S 31°48'12" W a distance of 44.51 feet, more or less, run thence along an arc 386.10 feet, mare or less, to the right, having a radius of 2555.00 feet, the chord of which is S 43°04'41" W for a distance of 385.73 feet, more or less, run thence S 13°47'26" W a distance of 90.31 feet, more or less, run thence S 44°00'19" W a distance of 252.76 feet, more or less, run thence S 83°55'52" W a distance of 106.07 feet, more or less, run thence along an arc 209.09 feet, more or less, to the left, having a radius of 1945.00 feet, the chord of which is S 41 °48'57" W for a distance of 208.99 feet, more or less, run thence S 55°36'06" W a distance of 23.67 feet, more or less, run thence N 53°20'48" W a distance of 20.02 feet, more or less, to the Point of Beginning.

All being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
05/09/2025 03:28:53 PM
\$.00 JOANN

20250509000141410

alling 5. Buyl